New Jersey, has proposed to offer professional services to prepare a pesticide application permit to 
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation for a proposed 2024 treatment 
utilizing the herbicide ProcellaCOR EC on behalf of the Applicant for a fee not to exceed One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($1,600.00) without additional authorization; and 

WHEREAS, Volume 6 NYCRR, Sections 617.3 and 617.6 of the Regulations relating to 
Article 8 of the Environmental Conservation Law of New York (SEQRA), requires that as early as 
possible and within twenty (20) days of a proposed action, an involved agency shall make a

[...]

ProcellaCOR EC; and it is further 

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is authorized to enter into an agreement 
with Ready Scout, LLC of Great Meadows, NJ pending review by the Attorney for the Town, for 
professional services for an amount not to exceed One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 00/100 
($1,600.00) without additional prior written authorization, all pursuant to Ready Scout’s “Service 
Proposal: NYSDEC Article 15 Permitting for Cazenovia Lake” dated October 16, 2023.  

Roll call: 
Councilor Race      Yes 
Councilor Golub     Yes 
Councilor Reger  Yes